
List of Florida Senators and Their Term-Out Year in Order as of March 2018

Year                               

Senator                          

Terms Out:

Senator                                                             

Last Name:

Senator                                                                 

First Name:

Party District County Delegations They Represent in 

the Florida Legislature:

Senator                                                                             

District Phone:

Senator Email Address:

2018 Garcia Rene Rep 36 Miami-Dade (305) 364-3100 garcia.rene@flsenate.gov

2020 Benacquisto Lizbeth Rep 27 Lee (239) 338-2570 benacquisto.lizbeth@flsenate.gov

2020 Bradley Rob Rep 5 Baker,Bradford,Clay,Columbia,                    (904) 278-2085 bradley.rob@flsenate.gov

2020 Braynon II Oscar Dem 35 Broward,Miami-Dade (305) 654-7150 braynon.oscar@flsenate.gov

2020 Flores Anitere Rep 39 Miami-Dade,Monroe (305) 222-4117 flores.anitere@flsenate.gov

2020 Galvano Bill Rep 21 Hillsborough,Manatee (941) 741-3401 galvano.bill@flsenate.gov

2020 Montford Bill Dem 3 Calhoun,Franklin,Gadsden,Gulf,                       (850) 627-9100 montford.bill@flsenate.gov

2020 Negron Joe Rep 25 Martin,Palm Beach,St. Lucie (772) 219-1665 negron.joe@flsenate.gov

2020 Simmons David Rep 9 Seminole,Volusia (407) 262-7578 simmons.david@flsenate.gov 

2022 Bean Aaron Rep 4 Duval,Nassau (904) 757-5039 bean.aaron@flsenate.gov

2022 Brandes Jeff Rep 24 Pinellas (727) 563-2100 brandes.jeff@flsenate.gov

2022 Gibson Audrey Dem 6 Duval (904) 359-2553 gibson.audrey@flsenate.gov

2022 Grimsley Denise Rep 26 Charlotte,DeSoto,Glades,Hardee,                  

Highlands,Lee,Okeechobee,Polk

(863) 465-2626 grimsley.denise@flsenate.gov

2022 Hukill Dorothy L. Rep 14 Brevard,Volusia (386) 304-7630 hukill.dorothy@flsenate.gov

2022 Lee Tom Rep 20 Hillsborough,Pasco,Polk (813) 653-7061 lee.tom@flsenate.gov

2022 Simpson Wilton Rep 10 Citrus,Hernando,Pasco (352) 540-6074 simpson.wilton@flsenate.gov

2022 Stargel Kelli Rep 22 Lake,Polk (863) 668-3028 stargel.kelli@flsenate.gov

2024 Bracy Randolph Dem 11 Orange (407) 656-6716 bracy.randolph@flsenate.gov

2024 Broxson Doug Rep 1 Escambia,Okaloosa,Santa Rosa (850) 595-1036 broxson.doug@flsenate.gov

2024 Hutson Travis Rep 7 Flagler,Putnam,St. Johns,Volusia (386) 446-7610 Hutson.Travis@flsenate.gov

2024 Mayfield Debbie Rep 17 Brevard,Indian River (321) 409-2025 mayfield.debbie@flsenate.gov

2024 Rader Kevin Dem 29 Broward,Palm Beach (561) 443-8170 rader.kevin@flsenate.gov

2024 Rodriguez Jose Javier Dem 37 Miami-Dade (305) 854-0365 rodriguez.jose@flsenate.gov

2024 Rouson Darryl Ervin Dem 19 Hillsborough,Pinellas (727) 822-6828 rouson.darryl@flsenate.gov

2024 Steube Greg Rep 23 Charlotte,Sarasota (941) 342-9162 steube.greg@flsenate.gov

2024 Stewart Linda Dem 13 Orange (407) 893-2422 stewart.linda@flsenate.gov

2024 Thurston, Jr. Perry E. Dem 33 Broward (954) 321-2705 thurston.perry@flsenate.gov

2024 Torres, Jr. Victor M. Dem 15 Orange,Osceola (407) 846-5187 torres.victor@flsenate.gov

2026 Baxley Dennis Rep 12 Lake,Marion,Sumter (352) 750-3133 baxley.dennis@flsenate.gov

2026 Book Lauren Dem 32 Broward (954) 424-6674 book.lauren@flsenate.gov
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2026 Campbell Daphne Dem 38 Miami-Dade (305) 493-6009 campbell.daphne@flsenate.gov

2026 Farmer, Jr. Gary Dem 34 Broward (954) 467-4227 farmer.gary@flsenate.gov

2026 Gainer George Rep 2 Bay,Holmes,Jackson,Okaloosa,                     (850) 747-5454 gainer.george@flsenate.gov

2026 Passidomo Kathleen Rep 28 Collier,Hendry,Lee (239) 417-6205 passidomo.kathleen@flsenate.gov

2026 Pending Special Election Ind 16 Pasco,Pinellas

2026 Pending Special Election Ind 31 Palm Beach (561) 540-1140

2026 Perry Keith Rep 8 Alachua,Marion,Putnam (352) 264-4040 perry.keith@flsenate.gov

2026 Powell Bobby Dem 30 Palm Beach (561) 650-6880 powell.bobby@flsenate.gov

2026 Taddeo Annette Dem 40 Miami-Dade (305) 596-3003 taddeo.annette@flsenate.gov

2026 Young Dana Rep 18 Hillsborough (813) 281-5507 young.dana@flsenate.gov
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